		Attorney Do	cket: YOR920050312US1 (8728-758)	
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	s and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Richard BRETON, S. Jay CHEY, Steven Matthew FARINELLI, Michael David FREGEAU GOMA, Gene T. PATRICK, Mohammed S. SHA	Alan CORDES, , Sherif Ahmed	2. Name and address Name: INTERNATIONA CORPORATION	of receiving party(ies): L BUSINESS MACHINES	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at □ Yes ⋈ No		Additional name(s) & additional name(s)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Yes ≱ No		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Record to correct the first and second A an assignment document previously recorded on 0952. Execution Date: RRB, MDF, MSS (04/06/06); SS SAC (03/15/06); MF (03/14/06); GTP (04/12/06)	<u>keel 017893/Frame</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	≱r(s):		- · ·	
If this document is being filed together with		e execution date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/355,726, file	d O2/16/06	Patent No.(s)	. • •	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes Ճ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of apparents involved:		
Name: <u>Frank Chau, Esq.</u> Street Address: <u>F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, l</u> 130 Woodbury Road City: <u>Woodbury</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11</u>		■ Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account no	. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ent Form PTO-2038 enclosed narged to deposit account umber: <u>50-0510/IBM/Yorktown Heights</u> by of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of correct and William J. Hoofe, IV Registration No. 54,183 Name of Person Signing To the best of correct and Signature	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 19, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 11			
	Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove				
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22314-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she reviewing the document and gathering the data n burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademat Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	eded, and completing a k Office, Office of Inform	nd reviewing the sample cov ation Systems, PK2-1000C,	ler sheet. Send comments regarding this	

PATENT REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0009

0	ct 19 2006 3:00PM	ATES, LLC 516-692-8889 p.6					
	3	rney Docket: YOR920050312US1 (8728-758)					
ſ	Form Pro-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1	1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office					
		Y					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks:	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving					
٦	Ronald Richard BRETON, S.Jay CHEN	party(ies):					
	Steven Alan CORDES, Matthew FARINELLI Michael David FREGEAU,	Name - Tabanastiana / Turinous Mashinas					
1	Sherif Ahmed GOMA	Name: <u>International Business Machines</u>					
7	Gene T. PATRICK, Mohammed S. SHAIKH	Corporation 10504					
The State of the	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Armonk, New York 10504					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s & address(es) attached:					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Yes 函 No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
j	Execution Date: March 13, 2006 (SAG, SJC),	-m -					
١	March 14, 2006 (MF), March 15, 2006 (SAC),	FINANCE					
- 1	April 6, 2006 (RRB, MDF, MSS), April 12,						
	2006 GTP)						
	4. Application number(s) or gatent number(B):					
	If this document is being filed together wi						
of the application is: March 13, 2006 (SAG, SUC), March 14, 2006 (MF), March 15, 200							
	(SAC), April 6, 2006 (RRB, MDF, MSS), April	•					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/335,726	B. Patent No.(s)					
i	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Frank Chau, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. \$3.41): \$40.00					
	Street Address: F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC	□ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	130 Woodbury Road	8. Deposit account number:					
	City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797	50-0510/IEM (Yorktown Heights)					
5/1	5/2006 BBYRHE 00000160 500510 11335726	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
1 F	2:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and					
	correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.					
	William J. Hoofe IV Registration No. 54,183	1/17X1 VVG11 11.7111/d					
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	rel Date					
		cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3					
	mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee						
	Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450						
	Alexandria VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	Alexandria VA 22313-1450 blic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to					
	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and						
	reviewing the sample cover sheet cand comments	ding this bundles seeings to the					
	reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regar Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, FK2- Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (Of	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					

PATENT REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0010

(JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO) (IBM Docket YOR920050312US1 (8728-758)

Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) RONAL RICHARD BRETON County of CHITTEND

of RICHMOND and State of VERMONT

(2) S. JAY CH#Y County of WESTCHESTER of OSSINING and State of NEW YORK

(3) STEVEN AHAN CORDES County of WESTCHESTER

OF YORKTOWN HEIGHTS and State of NEW YORK

(4) MATTHEW FARINELLI County of BRONX

of RIVERDALE and State of NEW YORK

(5) MICHAEL PAVID FREGEAU County of CHITTEND

of COLCHESTER and State of VERMONT

(6) SHERIF AHMED GOMA County of WESTCHESTER

of WHITE PLAINS and State of NEW YORK

(7) GENE T. PATRICK County of CHITTEND

(7)

of RICHMOND and State of VERMONT

(8) MOHAMMED S. SHAIKH County of CHITTEND

of ESSEX JUNCTION and State of VERMONT

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

SIGNED THE

STRUCTURE FOR COUPLING PROBES OF PROBE DEVICE TO CORRESPONDING ELECTRICAL CONTACTS ON PRODUCT SUBSTRATE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

2005 (3)2005 and (2)2005 and (1)DATES THAT 2005 (6)2005 an¢ (5)(4) 2005 and **INVENTORS** 2005 2005 and (8)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

signed and sealed

CITY (1) DATE

£2006.

SIGNATURE RICHARD BRETON) INVENTOR (RONALD

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (2) at DATE

2006.

(S. JAY CHEY) FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

INVENTOR LAST NAME

SIGNATURE

signed and sealed

CITY (3) at DATE

on

2006.

SIGNATURE

(STEVEN ALAN CORDES) INVENTOR LAST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (4) at

DATE on 2006.

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR (MATTHEW FARINELLI)

LAST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> signed and sealed at

CITY (1) DATE

2006,

SIGNATURE

(RONALD RICHARD BRETON) INVENTOR LAST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME

CITY (2) at

signed and sealed Yorktown Hights.

2006, on 3 - 13DATE

on

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

MIDDLE INITIAL

LAST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (3) at DATE

on

2006,

SIGNATURE

(STEVEN ALAN CORDES) INVENTOR

LAST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME

signed and sealed CITY (4) at YORKTOWN HEIGHTS on MARCH 14, 2006, DATE

INVENTOR EW FARINELLI)

LAST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein title and interest in the said application and invention therein title and interest in the said application and invention therein and foreign of said United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its upon the inventions and application to IBM, its upon the invention and application and invention therein the invention and invention and invention and invention therein the invention and invention and

CITY (1) DATE	signed and se at on	aled 2006,	(RONALD RICHAI FIRST NAME MI	SIGNA RD BRETON) IN IDDLE INITIAL	NTURE VENTOR LAST NAME
CITY (2) at DATE	signed and se	aled 2006,	(S. JAY CHEY) FIRST NAME M	INVE	ATURE NTOR LAST NAME
CITY (3) at DATE	signed and s	,	(STEVEN ALAN OF FIRST NAME	CORDES) INVE	IATURE INTOR LAST NAME
CITY (4) a DATE	signed and t on	sealed 2006,	(MATTHEW FAF		NATURE ENTOR LAST NAME

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

signed and sealed

CITY (5) at DATE

2006,

SIGNATURE L DAVID FREGEAU) INVENTOR MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (6) at DATE

on

2006,

SIGNATURE -INVENTOR

(SHERIF AHMED GOMA) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (7) at DATE

on April 12

2006,

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

INVENTOR LAST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (8) at DATE

on April 6 209606,

MMED SESHAKH) INVENTOR

MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME FIRST NAME

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

signed and sealed

CITY (5) at DATE:

on

2006,

SIGNATURE

(MICHAEL DAVID FREGEAU) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Signed and sealed
CITY (6) at Yorktown Heights
DATE on 3-13-20

2006.

MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME FIRST NAME

signed and sealed

CITY (7) at DATE

on

2006.

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

(GENE T. PATRICK) LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

signed and sealed

CITY (8) at DATE

oπ

2006.

SIGNATURE

(MOHAMMED S. SHAKH) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 10/19/2006